
*All caps denotes TRAC matches, Bold denotes HOME events  Revised 09/30/19 

CLOVIS HIGH WRESTLING 2019-2020 
 

Principal: Stephanie Hanks  
Athletic Director: Jesse Hardwick 

Clovis High School Head Coach: Gabe Schaefer (cell) 509-230-6797 
Asst. Coaches: Adam Tirapelle, Carlos Garcia, Jonathan Zamora, Clint McAlester, Will Brown, Anthony Prentice, & Stephen Tirapelle 

 
 

DATE DAY OPPONENT 1st 2nd 3rd F/S LOCATION 

Nov 15-16 Fri/Sat Clovis Takedown Tournament X X X X Clovis HS 

Dec 7 Sat Dos Palos Invitational  X X  Dos Palos HS 

Dec 7 Sat Newbury Park Invitational X X   Newbury Park HS 

Dec 10 Tues Bakersfield Dual X X   Clovis HS 

Dec 14 Sat Curt Mettler Invitational X    Elk Grove HS 

Dec 20-21 Fri/Sat Zinkin Classic Tournament X X   Buchanan HS 

Dec. 21 Sat Los Banos   X X  Los Banos HS 

Dec 27-28 Tues/Wed Coast Classic  X   Aptos HS 

Dec 31 Tues Garlic City Duals X X   Gilroy HS 

Jan 3-4 Fri/Sat Doc Buchanan Tournament X    Clovis HS 

*Jan 8 Wed CENTRAL X X X X Clovis HS 

Jan 11 Sat Redwood Invitational  X X  Redwood HS 

Jan 17-18 Fri/Sat Rockwell Rumble (out of state) X    Legacy Events Center, UT 

Jan 18 Sat Mission Oak Invitational  X X  Mission Oak HS 

*Jan 22 Wed CLOVIS NORTH X X X X Clovis North HS 

Jan 25 Sat State Duals X X   Clovis North HS 

*Jan 29 Wed CLOVIS EAST X X X X Clovis East HS 

Jan 31-Feb 1 Fri/Sat Mission San Jose Invitational X X   Mission San Jose HS 

*Feb 5 Wed CLOVIS WEST X X X X Clovis HS 

*Feb 6 Thu BUCHANAN X X X X Clovis HS 

        

Feb 14-15 Fri/Sat Division I Championships X    Lemoore HS  

Feb 21-22 Fir/Sat Masters Championships X    Hoover HS 

Feb 27-29 Thu/Fri/Sat CIF State Championships X    Rabobank (Bakersfield, CA) 

        

        

        

        

        
 

*There will be practice everyday except Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and New Years Day at 4:30– 6:45pm 
unless otherwise directed 
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